WITHDRAWN      

                                                                    July --, 1997

Arline Fisher

Walton Fire Protection District

211 South Walton Ave.

Yuba City, California  95993

 Re:  Your Request for Advice

         Our File No. 97-343
Dear Ms. Fisher:

This letter is a response to your request for advice regarding the provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
   Pursuant to Section 83114(b) and Regulation 18329, this office may only provide advice regarding the Act to persons whose duties under the Act are in question or to persons who have been authorized to seek such advice on behalf of the person whose duties are in question.  You state in your letter that you are writing on behalf of the Board of Directors of the Walton Fire Protection District but you ask for advice concerning a possible conflict-of-interest of a particular board member and potential board members-to-be.  Nothing in your letter indicates that you have been authorized by the board member in question (or the persons who may be elected at a later date) to request this advice. 

Since the conflict-of-interest rules apply to the public official, as an individual, and not to a collective whole, only the public official (or his or her authorized agent) may request advice concerning the public official’s responsibilities in this area.  In other words, if the public official has a potential conflict-of-interest

If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.

Sincerely,

Steven G. Churchwell

General Counsel

By:
Lisa L. Ditora

       
Staff Counsel, Legal Division
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�  Government Code sections 81000 - 91014.  Commission regulations appear at title 2, sections 18109 - 18995, of the California Code of Regulations. 





